
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032229-2025 

Award

Service, Maintenance, Calibration and validation for 2
and 4 glove Isoloators

CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032229

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054850 (view related notices)

Published 13 June 2025, 11:47am

Scope 

Reference

DA 0006 SMIC

Description

Additional or repeat goods, services or works, where a change in supplier would result in the
contracting authority receiving a product or service that is incompatible with existing goods,
services or works. The incompatibility would result in disproportionate technical difficulties
in operation or maintenance.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032229-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032229-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054850


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Braintree Manufacturing Innovation Centre -
Service, maintenance, calibration, and validation activities for
the Extract Technology 2-Glove and 4-Glove Isolators

Supplier

EXTRACT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Contract value

£239,839 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 24 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed



Page 3 to 5

25 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

25 June 2025 to 24 June 2027

2 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50700000 - Repair and maintenance services of building installations

Contract locations

UKH - East of England

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Special regime

Concession

Supplier 

EXTRACT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Companies House: 05849921

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBNB-7114-QJVH

Bradley Junction Industrial Estate, Leeds Road

Huddersfield

HD2 1UR

United Kingdom

Email: finance@extract-technology.com

Website: http://www.extract-technology.com

Region: UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:finance@extract-technology.com
http://www.extract-technology.com


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1. Braintree Manufacturing Innovation Centre - Service, maintenance, calibration,
and validation activities for the Extract Technology 2-Glove and 4-Glove Isolators

Contracting authority 

CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED

Companies House: 07964711

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNLN-8116-PBCH

12th Floor Tower Wing B

London

SE1 9RT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk

Website: https://ct.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk
https://ct.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Braintree Manufacturing Innovation Centre - Service, maintenance, calibration, and validation activities for the Extract Technology 2-Glove and 4-Glove Isolators
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	EXTRACT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED


		2025-07-18T09:27:56+0100
	TCPDF




